Assemblyman Bill Conrad

is investing in our students' futures



"As a teacher for over 20 years, I know how crucial it is to give our schools the resources they need to thrive. I helped pass a state budget that makes historic investments in public education to build a brighter future for our children."

- Assemblyman Bill Conrad

34 Peuquet Parkway Tonawanda, NY 14150

PRSRT STD. U.S. Postage PAID Albany, NY Permit No. 75

Assemblyman Bill Conrad: Delivering record funding for Ken-Ton schools

In the 2023-24 state budget, Assemblyman Conrad secured for the Ken-Ton Union Free School District:

- More than **\$70** *million* in total aid, including funds to repair and renovate buildings
- Over **\$46.2** *million* to fully fund Foundation Aid, an increase of almost **\$2.3** *million* over last year
- Nearly **\$2.5 million** for universal prekindergarten programs



Assemblyman Bill Conrad | 34 Peuquet Parkway, Tonawanda, NY 14150 | 716-873-2540 | ConradW@nyassembly.gov